REV. A
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
OP15/OP17

in socket for C ERD IP and PD IP packages; �JA is specified for device soldered to
printed circuit board for SO packages.
ORDERING GUIDE
TA = 25∞C                    Package Options Operating
VOS MAX Temperature
(mV) TO-99 CERDIP SOIC Range
0.5 OP17EJ OP15EZ COM
OP17EZ
1.0 OP15FJ* OP15FZ* COM
OP17FJ OP17FZ
3.0 OP15GJ* OP15GZ* OP15GS* XIN D
OP17GZ
For military processed devices, please refer to the Standard M icrocircuit D rawing
(SM D ) available at www.dscc.dl.mil/programs/milspec/default.asp.
SMD Part Number ADI Equivalent
5962-8954201GA* OP15AJM D A
5962-8954201PA* OP15AZM D A
5962-8954301GA* OP16AJM D A
5962-8954301PA* OP16AZM D A
*N ot recommended for new designs. Obsolete April 2002.
8-Lead CERDIP
(Z-Suffix)
BAL
–IN
+IN
V–
NC
V+
OUT
BAL
1
2
3
4 5
6
7
8
8-Lead SOIC
(S-Suffix)
BAL
–IN
+IN
V–
NC
V+
OUT
BAL
1
2
3
4 5
6
7
8
8-Lead  TO-99
(J-Suffix)
–20V
+20V
10k�
10k�
300�
7
4
8
2
3
+3V
Figure 2. Burn-In Circuit
REV. A –5–
OP15/OP17
OUTPUT LOAD RESISTANCE – �
100 100k1k
P